Resolution 2024-44

A Resolution Approving the Re-appointment of Connie Reese to the Board of Elections

WHEREAS, the New Castle City Charter details that the responsibility for conducting all municipal elections in the City of New Castle shall be vested with the Board of Elections; and

WHEREAS, the Charter further provides that each member of City Council shall appoint one qualified elector, who is also a resident of the City, to serve as a member of said Board; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Reese's current appointment to the Board of Elections expired Nov. 9, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the City Council proposes to confirm the re-appointment of Connie Reese with that term ending on November 9, 2028.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby confirms the appointment of the following person to the Board of Elections:

Connie Reese - Appointed by Council President - Term Ending November 9, 2028

PASSED this 12th Day of November, 2024

Suzanne Souder, City Council President	Joseph F. Day, III, Councilperson
Nermin Zubaca, Councilperson	Andrew Zeltt, Councilperson
	1
	Attest:
Brian Mattaway, Councilperson	
	Courtaney Taylor, City Clerk